Last Name
Allen

Andrews
Atwell
Beckom
Billings
Birnkammer
Black
Bradley
Brinson
Brooks
Broome
Budram
Builes
Butler
Cain
Carr
Cass
Chai
Chapple
Cornwall
Corry
Crandell
Crosby
Defee
Dykes
Eubanks
Feltman
Ferguson
Flynt
Frazier
Garland
Gates
Gillis

Green

First Name

Norma

Robert Lee
David M
Pamela Denise
Rhonda

Jun B

Gary W
Leigh-Anne Janene
Warren Britton
Betty Lutheria
Danny Dawayne
Donna

Jose I

Sheila R

Henry

Julie U

Calvin

Man

Geneva

Paul F

Tina M

Karen D
Raiford Mandle
William Lane
William R
Amy M

Tracy E

Ernest M
Dorothy H
Carol E

Cathy

Mitzi G
Garland Gregory
William

Years of Service
11 Yrs 3 mths

14 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
23 Yrs 2 mths
24 Yrs 3 mths
20 Yrs 11 mths
15 Yrs 7 mths
26 Yrs 10 mths
26 Yrs 6 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
28 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 3 mths
19 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 7 mths
12 Yrs 11 mths
11 Yrs 4 mths
11 Yrs 1 mths
14 Yrs 4 mths
22 Yrs 3 mths
26 Yrs 9 mths
13 Yrs 5 mths
10 Yrs 2 mths
25 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 5 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
28 Yrs 3 mths
29 Yrs 6 mths
22 Yrs 9 mths
17 Yrs 8 mths
18 Yrs 5 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
36 Yrs 8 mths
25 Yrs 0 mths
31 Yrs 3 mths

February 2023 Retirees

Department

Georgia Department of Community Affairs
Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency
Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Agriculture
Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency
Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Community Affairs
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Public Health
Georgia Department of Administrative Services
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Chattahoochee Technical College

Georgia Department of Labor

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Forestry Commission

Georgia Department of Education

Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georgia Department of Education

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency
Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
02/01/2023

01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
12/01/2022
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023



February 2023 Retirees

Last Name First Name Years of Service Department

Greene Charles P 10 Yrs 6 mths Georgia Department of Public Safety
Hallford Tryllis 33 Yrs 4 mths Georgia Student Finance Commission
Heck-Jackson Rosemary E 21 Yrs 4 mths Superior Courts of Georgia

Hendricks Beatrice A 30 Yrs 4 mths Department of Juvenile Justice

Herring Robert Dean 30 Yrs 2 mths Department of Juvenile Justice

Hester Diane H 21 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Department of Community Affairs
Hooks Peggy T 10 Yrs 10 mths Csb of Middle Georgia

Howard Robert 12 Yrs 3 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Hudgins Gregory Y 27 Yrs 7 mths Georgia Department of Education
Johnson Cheryl M 30 Yrs 1 mths State Board of Workers Comp

Johnson Vickie S 37 Yrs 11 mths Georgia Department of Transportation
Kimbell Patti D 30 Yrs 6 mths Georgia Department of Community Affairs
Kirkland Douglas R 23 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Department of Transportation
Knott GailM 21 Yrs 2 mths Georgia Department of Human Services
Long Edward G 12 Yrs 8 mths Georgia Department of Transportation
Long Ruby B 38 Yrs 1 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Luecke Kathryn J 17 Yrs 9 mths Department of Juvenile Justice

Lundy Teresa 21 Yrs 1 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Mandall Robert Gene 12 Yrs 6 mths Georgia Bureau of Investigation
Marchant John R 30 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Mcdowell Mark 17 Yrs 9 mths Georgia Employees Retirement System
Miller Ave Antionette 22 Yrs 5 mths Gwinnett Technical College

Morgan Karen R 24 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Department of Public Health
Mullis Rhonda Denise 35 Yrs 10 mths Georgia Department of Human Services
Nelson Cynthia B 35 Yrs 0 mths Georgia Bureau of Investigation

Nixon Brenda Jean 11 Yrs 2 mths Department of Juvenile Justice

Noyes Clifford Alan 31 Yrs 1 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Perry Brigetta Z 13 Yrs 11 mths Georgia Department of Transportation
Petrig Anna Maria Christina 15 Yrs 6 mths State Board of Workers Comp

Piercy Patty R 23 Yrs 5 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Poehlein David M 12 Yrs 4 mths Highland Rivers Center Community Service Board
Pointer Kleckley 15 Yrs 3 mths Georgia Department of Corrections
Pritchard Keith A 18 Yrs 3 mths Georgia Department of Transportation
Purser Larry Wayne 19 Yrs 10 mths Georgia Department of Corrections

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
02/01/2023

02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
12/01/2022
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023



Last Name
Radcliffe

Reddick
Ringer
Robinson
Rogers
Rozier
Rumph
Schutzenhoffer
Shealy
Sheard
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Spring
Sprowl
Spurgeon
Squires
Stanley
Strozier
Taylor
Taylor
Thomas
Troutman
Tucker
Ussery
Vadasz
Ward
Warren
Washington
Watson
Wells
Wenger
Williams

First Name
Regina Robinson
Tora D

Carla V

Cheryl A
Cynthia Elaine
Dallory Dewey
Willie J
Pamela Coleen
Michael W
James

Bradley D
Jeffery Alan
Stewart W
Susan Hoyle
Katherine Lynn
Alta F

Lisa Simpson
David T.
Beverly Y
Pamela Renee
Marcus D

Samuel

Lashawnyia Jadorn

Darren D
Phillip G
Jonathan K
Richard J
Winton Carnell
Delores B
Janet D
Keith R
Francis E
C Brent
Angela L

Years of Service
15 Yrs 11 mths

43 Yrs 11 mths
29 Yrs 9 mths
14 Yrs 8 mths
20 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
26 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 0 mths
6 Yrs 2 mths
11 Yrs 0 mths
25 Yrs 6 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
40 Yrs 8 mths
25 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 4 mths
23 Yrs 8 mths
11 Yrs 8 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
12 Yrs 11 mths
20 Yrs 7 mths
10 Yrs 5 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
22 Yrs 5 mths
10 Yrs 9 mths
35 Yrs 0 mths
16 Yrs 1 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
38 Yrs 3 mths
13 Yrs 4 mths
38 Yrs 6 mths
19 Yrs 3 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths

February 2023 Retirees

Department

Georgia Department of Public Health
Georgia Department of Human Services
Department of Revenue

Department of Revenue

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Georgia Department of Public Safety
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Driver Services
Georgia Bureau of Investigation

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Community Affairs
Department of Juvenile Justice
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Public Health
Georgia Department of Community Health
Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Education

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Northwestern Technical College
Department of Revenue

Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Administrative Services

Georgia Department of Corrections

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
02/01/2023

02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
12/01/2022
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
01/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
12/01/2022
02/01/2023



Last Name
Williams

Wilson
Woodard
Woodson
Youngblood

Zimmerman

First Name
Earl D

Norman Eugene
Marilyn S

Opal

Lynn S
Deborah Sue

Years of Service
27 Yrs 2 mths

33 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 5 mths
11 Yrs 2 mths
21 Yrs 11 mths
32 Yrs 1 mths

February 2023 Retirees

Department

Georgia Department of Defense

Georgia Department of Corrections
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Court of Appeals

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
02/01/2023

02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023



